
Name Department E-Mail

Brian Austin OPM Brian.Austin@ct.gov
Randy Braren DOC Randy.Braren@po.state.ct.us
Hakima Bey-Coons OVA Hakima.Bey@po.state.ct.us
Bill Carbone CSSD William.Carbone@jud.ct.gov
Michael Cardona Pardons & Paroles Michael.Cardona@po.state.ct.us
Andrew Clark CCSU Clarkanj@ccsu.edu
Kevin Clifford Pardons & Paroles Kevin.Clifford@po.state.ct.us
Maureen Derbacher CSSD Maureen.Derbacher@jud.ct.gov
Bob Farr Pardons & Paroles Robert.Farr@po.state.ct.us
John Forbes OPM John.Forbes@ct.gov
Steve Grant CSSD Stephen.Grant@jud.ct.gov
Brian Hill CSSD Brian.Hill@jud.ct.gov
Nancy Kushins CONNSACS Nancy@connsacs.org
Theresa Lantz DOC Theresa.Lantz@po.state.ct.us
Fred Levesque DOC Fred.Levesque@po.state.ct.us
KK Meyer Public Defender’s Catherine.Meyer@jud.ct.gov
Loel Meckel DMHAS Loel.Meckel@po.state.ct.us
Jim Papillo OVA James.Papillo@po.state.ct.us
Jennifer Robinson Judicial Jennifer.Robinson@jud.ct.gov
Peter Rockholz DMHAS Peter.Rockholz@po.state.ct.us
Rick Sparaco Pardons & Paroles Rich.Sparaco@po.state.ct.us
Jerry Stowell Pardons & Paroles Jerry.Stowell@po.state.ct.us
Tom White CSSD Thomas.White@jud.ct.gov

Brian Austin OPM Brian.Austin@ct.gov
Andrew Clark CCSU Clarkanj@ccsu.edu
Patrick Clifford Judge Patrick.Clifford@jud.ct.gov
Brian Coco CSSD Brian.Coco@jud.ct.gov
Larry D’Orsi Judicial Larry.Dorsi@jud.ct.gov
Kevin Kane CSA Kevin.Kane@po.state.ct.us
John Lahda Pardons & Paroles John.Lahda@po.state.ct.us
Mike Lawlor CGA MLawlor99@juno.com
Scott Lunt OVA Scott.Lunt@po.state.ct.us
Stephen Ment Judicial Stephen.Ment@jud.ct.gov
Catherine Meyer Public Defender’s Catherine.Meyer@jud.ct.gov
Arthur O’Neill CGA Arthur.ONeill@housegop.ct.gov
Mark Palmer Coventry Police Dept. Mpalmer@coventryct.org
David Shepack CSA David.Shepack@po.state.ct.us
Rich Sparaco Pardons & Paroles Rich.Sparaco@po.state.ct.us
David Labriola CSG David.Labriola@housegop.ct.gov
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Randy Braren DOC Randy.Braren@po.state.ct.us
Andrew Clark CCSU Clarkanj@ccsu.edu
Linda Deconti OPM Linda.Deconti@ct.gov
Roland Fasano Judicial Roland.Fasano@jud.ct.gov
Deborah Fuller Judicial Deborah.Fuller@jud.ct.gov
Matt Gedansky CSA Matthew.Gedanky@po.state.ct.gov
Thomas Hogan CSSD Thomas.Hogan@jud.ct.gov
Kevin Kane CSA Kevin.Kane@po.state.ct.us
Nancy Kushins CONNSACS Nancy@connsacs.org
David Labriola CSG David.Labriola@gop.ct.gov
Merit Lajoie OVA Merit.Lajoie@po.state.ct.us
Fred Levesque DOC Fred.Levesque@po.state.ct.us
David Shepack CSA David.Shepack@po.state.ct.us
Jamie Spallone CGA James.Spallone@cga.ct.gov
Rich Spraco Pardons & Paroles Rich.Sparaco@po.state.ct.us
Jerry Stowell Pardons & Paroles Jerry.Stowell@po.state.ct.us
Rick Taff LCO Richard.Taff@cga.ct.gov
Thomas Ullman Public Defender’s Thomas.Ullman@jud.ct.gov

Henri Alexandre AG’s Office Henri.Alexandre@po.state.ct.us
Hakima Bey-Coons OVA Hakima.Bey@po.state.ct.us
Alyse Chin OPM Alyse.Chin@ct.gov
Andrew Clark CCSU Clarkanj@ccsu.edu
Eric Coleman CGA Eric.Coleman@cga.ct.gov
Bob Farr Pardons & Paroles Robert.Farr@po.state.ct.us
Deborah Fuller Judicial Deborah.Fuller@jud.ct.gov
Matt Gedansky CSA Matthew.Gedanky@po.state.ct.gov
Kevin Kane CSA Kevin.Kane@po.state.ct.us
John Kissel CGA John.A.Kissel@cga.ct.gov
Andrew Moseley Pardons & Paroles Andrew.Moseley@po.state.ct.gov
Hilda Nieves CSSD Hilda.Nieves@jud.ct.gov
Lori Ricks DOC Lori.Ricks@po.state.ct.us
Joseph Rubin AG’s Office Joseph.Rubin@po.state.ct.us
Shoshanna Silverberg ACLU-CT SNSilverberg@gmail.com
Susan Storey Public Defender’s Susan.Storey@jud.ct.gov
Frank Sykes Af-American Comm Frank.Sykes@po.state.ct.us
Preston Tisdale Public Defender’s Preston.tisdale@jud.ct.gov
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